

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.Nos.1093 and 656 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	27.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>MACMA.No.1093 OF 2025</u> Heard Sri A.RamaKrishna Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants. The little delay of 28 days in filing the appeal is properly explained. Since sufficient cause is shown, the delay of 28 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the interlocutory application is allowed. <u>MACMA.Nos.1093 and 656 OF 2025</u> Admit MACMA No.1093 of 2025. Issue Notice to the respondents in MACMA No.1093 of 2025. Record of Tribunal be requisitioned. List these matters on 21.04.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> <u>In</u> <u>MACMA.No.1093 OF 2025</u> This application is filed by the claimants requesting to vacate the interim stay order passed by this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025 in MACMA No.1093 of 2025, dated 22.08.2025. Heard both learned counsel for the parties. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the claimant, except minors, is permitted to withdraw 25% of the decretal amount so deposited by	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		the insurance company, in the ratio as apportioned by the Tribunal, without furnishing any security. This interlocutory application is allowed. _____ NBK,J dgr	